July 2024

West Berkshire Council

August 2024

SM Fairground Charity
Oakey Tree Services
Tactical

Crescent Signs

PKF Littlejohn LLP

September 2024

Stratfield Mortimer Parish Council

Payments Over £500 — 2024/2025 Quarter 2

Other payments may be found in the Full Council minutes

Net of VAT
£875.00

£2701
£2660
£680
£728
£630

VAT

£532
£136
145.60
£126

Purpose

Quarterly office rent

Fgrnd Lease Annual fee

PO 2357 Windmill Common
P0O2378 4 dog bin liner install
P0O2375 Pillbox sign

External audit fee 2023/24



