## **Stratfield Mortimer Parish Council**

## Payments Over £500 – 2024/2025 Quarter 2

Other payments may be found in the Full Council minutes

<u>July 2024</u>	Net of VAT	<u>VAT</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
West Berkshire Council	£875.00	-	Quarterly office rent
<u>August 2024</u>			
SM Fairground Charity	£2701	-	Fgrnd Lease Annual fee
Oakey Tree Services	£2660	£532	PO 2357 Windmill Common
Tactical	£680	£136	PO2378 4 dog bin liner install
Crescent Signs	£728	145.60	PO2375 Pillbox sign
PKF Littlejohn LLP	£630	£126	External audit fee 2023/24

## September 2024